FORM PTO-1393



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 102274844 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2002 OCT 24 AM II: 47 Name: Wright Medical Technology, Inc. N. Kelley Grusin Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni Internal Address: FINANCE SECTION Christopher Jobe Charles Sorbie Street Address: 5677 Airline Road William J. Mallon 10-24-02 Stuart Patterson State: Tennessee ZIP: 38002 City: Arlington Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached |] yes [x] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: |x| Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: February 18, 2002, March 28, 2002, April 8, 2002, April 26, 2002, May 6, 2002, and April 15, 2002. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/043,826 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 11, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/043.826 Additional numbers attached? [|Yes [x]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | 1 | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Alicia Griffin Mills Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [| Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of aucia fillin Mala the original documents. Alicia Griffin Mills 24 October 2002 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [6] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 11/06/2002 TDIAZ1 -00000191 061910 10043826 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

2485157

ASSIGNMENT

We, N. Kelley Grusin, of 6754 Amersham Drive, Memphis, Tennessee 38119 a citizen of the United States, Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni of 2554 Ashburton Place, Cordova, Tennessee 38018, a citizen of the United States, Charles Sorbie of 208 Alwington Place, Kingston, Ontario, Canada K7L 4P8, a citizen of Canada, William J. Mallon of c/o Wright Medical Technology, Inc., 5677 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee 38002-9501, a citizen of the United States, Stuart Patterson of 80 Jenni Ashley Court, Winter Haven, Florida 33884, a citizen of Canada and Christopher Jobe of 160 West Highland Avenue, Redland, California 92373, a citizen of the United States, have made an invention relating to HUMERAL HEAD RESECTION GUIDE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 33758.20.1 and naming the following inventors: N. Kelley Grusin, Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni, Charles Sorbie, William J. Mallon, Stuart Patterson and Christopher Jobe regarding Application No. 10/043,826 filed December 14, 2001; January 11, 2002

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Wright Medical Technology, Inc., a Tennessee corporation of 5677 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee 38002-9501, its successors and assigns:

- The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application; (1)
- The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents (2)which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, (3) substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to (4) claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Wright Medical Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Wright Medical Technologies, Inc., any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated: 2/18/02

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 187 day of 120 north, 2002.

Notary Public

M. Helley Sugar

2

Dated: 3 28 02	Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni
Subscribed and sworn to before methis gr day of march , 20	
Diana Housto Notary Public	
Notary Public My Commission Explan Act, 12, 27	/ /
Dated: At April 200	22 Chanh In
ř	Charles Sorbie
	Statement by Witness
I, Janet Somet Solvington Pace K and did see Charles Sorbie execut me to be the person described in so	whose full post office address is in the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to uch document.
Dated this Standay of	
Dated:	
Dateu.	William J. Mallon
Subscribed and sworn to before methisday of, 20	
Notary Public	
Dated:	Stuart Patterson
	Statement by Witness
Ι,	whose full post office address is was personally present and did within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to
see Stuart Patterson execute the w be the person described in such do	
Dated thisday of	, 2002.

Dated: 3 28 07	Fauralan Terrill-Grisoni
Subscribed and sworn to before me this gr day of mach , 2002.	
Notary Public My Commission Bases And 18, 100 Dated:	Charles Sorbie
<u>Stat</u>	ement by Witness
Ι,	whose full post office address is was personally present
and did see Charles Sorbie execute the with me to be the person described in such docur	nin assignment and such assignor is personally known to
Dated this 8th day of Oprice	, 2002.
Dated:	William J. Mallon
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of April, 2002. Custal Jallita Notary Public Crystal Falle	OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL CRYSTALL FALLETTA COMMISSION NUMBER CC880342 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 8, 2003 TD PERSONALLY KNOWN
Dated: 04-26-02	Stuart Patterson
Stat	ement by Witness
I, Parnela Angled 3620 Silver On k Ct. Pake Was see Stuart Patterson execute the within assi be the person described in such document.	whose full post office address is was personally present and did gnment and such assignor is personally known to me to
Dated this 20 day of April	, 2002.

Dated:	
	Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of, 2002.	
Notary Public	
Dated:	Charles Sorbie
	Statement by Witness
Ι,	whose full post office address is was personally present
and did see Charles Sorbie execute the me to be the person described in such	was personally present within assignment and such assignor is personally known to document.
Dated thisday of	, 2002.
Dated: 5/6/2002	William J. Mallon
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May, 2002. Tara 1. May Notary Public	-
Dated: 5 / ₹ 2002	Stuart Patterson
	Statement by Witness
I,see Stuart Patterson execute the within be the person described in such documents.	was personally present and did n assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to
Dated thisday of	, 2002.

Christoph

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of April , 2002

Notary Public



RECORDED: 10/24/2002